
13.HARZ-MTBO in Dankerode So 23.10.2005 19:57
SPORTident Ergebnis Seite 1 OEScore2003  © Stephan Krämer 2005 

Pl Stnr Name Verein Pkt Zeit Str Xtra Erg

Damen  (12) 300:00 min  23 P  440 Pkt
1 135 Conrad / Eckardt CoBr Harz 205 5:09:33 -15 190

131(10) 127(20) 126(20) 122(25) 121(20) 120(20) 119(25) 124(20) 125(25) 130(10) 199(10) Z
25:27 53:59 1:13:20 1:36:24 2:06:04 2:48:31 3:21:08 3:56:07 4:11:36 4:58:38 5:08:57 5:09:33
25:27 28:32 19:21 23:04 29:40 42:27 32:37 34:59 15:29 47:02 10:19 0:36

2 81 Dannowski / Richter Rasende Weiber 180 4:52:16 180
124(20) 119(25) 120(20) 125(25) 121(20) 126(20) 127(20) 131(10) 130(10) 199(10) Z

57:31 1:27:35 1:51:42 2:31:44 3:01:01 3:24:31 3:55:32 4:24:51 4:41:49 4:51:43 4:52:16
57:31 30:04 24:07 40:02 29:17 23:30 31:01 29:19 16:58 9:54 0:33

3 96 Smauzova / Nemeckova Podebradka Bike Adventure 155 4:48:11 155
130(10) 131(10) 127(20) 126(20) 122(25) 121(20) 120(20) 124(20) 199(10) Z

20:55 35:49 1:04:01 1:28:24 2:03:12 2:32:43 3:16:45 3:57:14 4:47:32 4:48:11
20:55 14:54 28:12 24:23 34:48 29:31 44:02 40:29 50:18 0:39

4 125 Schulz / Scalan Speed Sisters 135 4:45:36 135
135(10) 134(10) 131(10) 132(20) 127(20) 126(20) 125(25) 130(10) 199(10) Z

23:12 47:56 1:07:56 1:37:45 2:58:14 3:17:41 3:48:22 4:34:20 4:44:54 4:45:36
23:12 24:44 20:00 29:49 1:20:29 19:27 30:41 45:58 10:34 0:42

5 38 Ohnoutkova / Horakova Podebradka Bike Adventure 130 4:29:15 130
130(10) 127(20) 126(20) 125(25) 124(20) 119(25) 199(10) Z

23:46 52:10 1:16:09 1:54:53 2:12:52 2:46:18 4:28:22 4:29:15
23:46 28:24 23:59 38:44 17:59 33:26 1:42:04 0:53

6 82 Wendler / Barth Sachsenschnecken 105 4:25:07 105
135(10) 131(10) 127(20) 126(20) 125(25) 130(10) 199(10) Z

36:48 1:16:14 1:48:40 2:26:54 3:04:04 4:11:54 4:24:13 4:25:07
36:48 39:26 32:26 38:14 37:10 1:07:50 12:19 0:54

7 26 Sommerfeld / Rittberger Blondiepower 75 4:50:30 75
129(20) 124(20) 125(25) 199(10) Z
1:47:18 2:56:19 3:32:52 4:49:39 4:50:30
1:47:18 1:09:01 36:33 1:16:47 0:51

8 148 Jähnke / Pläging Ohne 70 4:16:48 70
135(10) 134(10) 131(10) 127(20) 130(10) 199(10) Z

17:57 45:11 1:10:45 2:29:33 3:09:53 4:15:47 4:16:48
17:57 27:14 25:34 1:18:48 40:20 1:05:54 1:01

9 116 Klinke / Pressler Ohne 100 5:13:43 -35 65
135(10) 134(10) 131(10) 132(20) 127(20) 126(20) 199(10) Z

18:05 43:24 1:07:55 1:40:44 3:06:13 3:36:01 5:13:05 5:13:43
18:05 25:19 24:31 32:49 1:25:29 29:48 1:37:04 0:38

10 78 Riedeberger / Hampe De Muddies 60 3:45:17 60
130(10) 127(20) 131(10) 134(10) 199(10) Z

34:08 1:35:08 2:32:03 3:10:14 3:44:28 3:45:17
34:08 1:01:00 56:55 38:11 34:14 0:49

11 77 Tschenker / Zeitner Alster 60 4:34:35 60
130(10) 127(20) 131(10) 134(10) 199(10) Z

46:05 2:05:30 3:14:48 4:03:49 4:33:43 4:34:35
46:05 1:19:25 1:09:18 49:01 29:54 0:52

12 89 Deparade / Berk VSG Saaletal Wettin III 60 5:36:09 -60 0
131(10) 127(20) 126(20) 199(10) Z *127

53:35 3:13:28 3:41:00 5:35:22 5:36:09 4:39:16
53:35 2:19:53 27:32 1:54:22 0:47

Herren  (120) 300:00 min  23 P  440 Pkt
1 109 Laciga / Kubin Podebradka Bike Adventure 255 5:09:18 -15 240

136(10) 137(20) 129(20) 123(20) 117(20) 116(20) 114(30) 115(25) 119(25) 124(20) 125(25) 130(10) 199(10) Z
31:34 41:19 1:09:29 1:43:31 2:01:18 2:30:11 2:44:01 3:02:45 3:49:39 4:13:04 4:26:12 5:00:28 5:08:46 5:09:18
31:34 9:45 28:10 34:02 17:47 28:53 13:50 18:44 46:54 23:25 13:08 34:16 8:18 0:32

2 86 Schmiedeberg/Schmiedeber Tri Fun Gustrow 225 4:56:39 225
135(10) 134(10) 131(10) 130(10) 127(20) 126(20) 122(25) 121(20) 120(20) 119(25) 124(20) 125(25) 199(10) Z

15:19 33:12 49:16 1:02:58 1:23:36 1:38:16 1:55:43 2:17:26 2:49:26 3:18:29 3:44:23 4:00:10 4:56:04 4:56:39
15:19 17:53 16:04 13:42 20:38 14:40 17:27 21:43 32:00 29:03 25:54 15:47 55:54 0:35

3 65 Hill / Müller Torpedo Bohnsdorf 220 4:42:33 220
135(10) 134(10) 131(10) 127(20) 126(20) 122(25) 121(20) 125(25) 124(20) 129(20) 137(20) 136(10) 199(10) Z

12:48 28:39 44:35 1:08:24 1:26:57 1:47:12 2:14:46 2:49:15 3:05:10 3:38:59 4:12:00 4:25:50 4:41:56 4:42:33
12:48 15:51 15:56 23:49 18:33 20:15 27:34 34:29 15:55 33:49 33:01 13:50 16:06 0:37

4 112 Kammerad / Bombach Die Statisten 265 5:15:50 -50 215
130(10) 125(25) 124(20) 123(20) 117(20) 116(20) 114(30) 115(25) 121(20) 122(25) 126(20) 127(20) 199(10) Z

16:37 46:51 57:07 1:32:12 1:48:17 2:18:04 2:31:15 2:52:51 3:42:13 3:58:17 4:19:58 4:45:39 5:15:24 5:15:50
16:37 30:14 10:16 35:05 16:05 29:47 13:11 21:36 49:22 16:04 21:41 25:41 29:45 0:26

5 28 Pompe / Milde E=m*c² 210 5:01:23 -2 208
129(20) 123(20) 117(20) 116(20) 114(30) 115(25) 120(20) 119(25) 124(20) 199(10) Z *0 *0

41:38 1:16:20 1:35:36 2:10:01 2:25:41 2:44:01 3:32:36 3:58:46 4:23:43 5:00:50 5:01:23
41:38 34:42 19:16 34:25 15:40 18:20 48:35 26:10 24:57 37:07 0:33

6 4 Schütze / Deinhart Die Regierungsvertreter 205 4:39:01 205
131(10) 127(20) 126(20) 122(25) 121(20) 120(20) 119(25) 124(20) 125(25) 130(10) 199(10) Z

23:30 59:27 1:17:04 1:37:23 1:58:39 2:44:07 3:09:50 3:37:27 3:51:13 4:27:42 4:38:30 4:39:01
23:30 35:57 17:37 20:19 21:16 45:28 25:43 27:37 13:46 36:29 10:48 0:31

7 58 Männel / Raum Stürmer- Harry / OL-Team Wehrsdorf 200 4:46:17 200
130(10) 127(20) 126(20) 122(25) 121(20) 120(20) 125(25) 124(20) 129(20) 136(10) 199(10) Z

24:55 45:41 1:02:07 1:22:21 1:43:08 2:19:11 3:01:07 3:16:50 3:52:16 4:28:48 4:45:30 4:46:17
24:55 20:46 16:26 20:14 20:47 36:03 41:56 15:43 35:26 36:32 16:42 0:47

8 51 Beinert / Beinert Velo e.V.1 Turbo Brothers 200 4:53:51 200
129(20) 123(20) 117(20) 116(20) 114(30) 115(25) 120(20) 125(25) 130(10) 199(10) Z

44:24 1:21:47 1:39:55 2:12:16 2:25:26 2:52:31 3:37:17 4:15:09 4:44:48 4:53:18 4:53:51
44:24 37:23 18:08 32:21 13:10 27:05 44:46 37:52 29:39 8:30 0:33

9 80 Struckmann / Leppla Oberharzer Oberkrampen 200 4:54:05 200
130(10) 131(10) 127(20) 126(20) 125(25) 124(20) 119(25) 129(20) 137(20) 136(10) 135(10) 199(10) Z

18:59 34:08 1:01:52 1:19:39 1:46:43 2:01:00 2:31:45 3:26:27 4:01:11 4:14:21 4:39:14 4:53:31 4:54:05
18:59 15:09 27:44 17:47 27:04 14:17 30:45 54:42 34:44 13:10 24:53 14:17 0:34

10 34 Mager / Felßner Velosynthese 220 5:13:16 -35 185
136(10) 137(20) 129(20) 123(20) 117(20) 119(25) 124(20) 125(25) 126(20) 127(20) 130(10) 199(10) Z

56:06 1:05:44 1:34:52 2:08:19 2:25:29 3:00:25 3:26:28 3:38:58 3:55:43 4:24:48 5:04:22 5:12:41 5:13:16
56:06 9:38 29:08 33:27 17:10 34:56 26:03 12:30 16:45 29:05 39:34 8:19 0:35



13.HARZ-MTBO in Dankerode So 23.10.2005 19:57
SPORTident Ergebnis Seite 2 OEScore2003  © Stephan Krämer 2005 

Pl Stnr Name Verein Pkt Zeit Str Xtra Erg

Herren  (120) 300:00 min  23 P  440 Pkt (Forts.)

11 134 Gossel / Neumann Bon Pedale Dresden 180 4:58:28 180
130(10) 131(10) 127(20) 126(20) 122(25) 121(20) 120(20) 119(25) 124(20) 199(10) Z

16:30 28:49 54:03 1:13:09 1:39:36 2:05:45 2:49:40 3:39:36 4:12:25 4:57:52 4:58:28
16:30 12:19 25:14 19:06 26:27 26:09 43:55 49:56 32:49 45:27 0:36

12 138 Kaufmann / Kundisch TU-Senioren 180 5:01:44 -2 178
130(10) 131(10) 127(20) 126(20) 122(25) 121(20) 125(25) 124(20) 129(20) 199(10) Z

18:58 32:34 1:02:42 1:23:38 1:52:56 2:18:45 3:00:26 3:18:36 4:09:29 5:01:02 5:01:44
18:58 13:36 30:08 20:56 29:18 25:49 41:41 18:10 50:53 51:33 0:42

13 27 Raymund / Peukert Namyslo o.V.i.A. 170 4:49:58 170
130(10) 127(20) 126(20) 122(25) 121(20) 125(25) 124(20) 129(20) 199(10) Z

18:57 59:29 1:21:16 1:46:23 2:14:46 2:52:20 3:13:39 3:54:52 4:49:11 4:49:58
18:57 40:32 21:47 25:07 28:23 37:34 21:19 41:13 54:19 0:47

14 31 Kneis / Wendler Bechterew u. Scheuermann 170 4:57:31 170
136(10) 137(20) 129(20) 123(20) 117(20) 119(25) 124(20) 125(25) 199(10) Z

28:24 39:31 1:12:09 1:56:49 2:16:38 3:18:30 3:50:55 4:05:48 4:57:02 4:57:31
28:24 11:07 32:38 44:40 19:49 1:01:52 32:25 14:53 51:14 0:29

15 133 Pechstein / Pechstein Turbine Radebeul 165 4:42:43 165
136(10) 137(20) 129(20) 124(20) 125(25) 126(20) 127(20) 131(10) 130(10) 199(10) Z

42:33 55:43 1:31:46 2:08:01 2:37:44 2:59:55 3:26:13 4:11:57 4:31:59 4:42:08 4:42:43
42:33 13:10 36:03 36:15 29:43 22:11 26:18 45:44 20:02 10:09 0:35

16 19 Haupt / Büdenbender ASG Teutoburger Wald 165 4:54:57 165
136(10) 129(20) 124(20) 125(25) 121(20) 126(20) 127(20) 130(10) 131(10) 199(10) Z

30:12 1:09:04 1:42:22 1:58:31 2:26:09 2:53:56 3:26:51 4:04:00 4:21:36 4:54:18 4:54:57
30:12 38:52 33:18 16:09 27:38 27:47 32:55 37:09 17:36 32:42 0:39

17 64 Mateju / Kucera Podebradka Bike Adventure 185 5:10:49 -20 165
130(10) 125(25) 124(20) 119(25) 115(25) 114(30) 116(20) 117(20) 199(10) Z

19:00 1:02:37 1:13:40 1:36:56 2:23:38 2:49:50 3:06:27 3:48:41 5:10:20 5:10:49
19:00 43:37 11:03 23:16 46:42 26:12 16:37 42:14 1:21:39 0:29

18 158 Wirth / Claus Die Roten Rüben 170 5:05:06 -7 163
130(10) 127(20) 126(20) 122(25) 121(20) 120(20) 124(20) 125(25) 199(10) Z

31:42 1:19:46 1:38:24 2:06:00 2:35:19 3:22:59 4:02:38 4:21:18 5:04:39 5:05:06
31:42 48:04 18:38 27:36 29:19 47:40 39:39 18:40 43:21 0:27

19 12 Wiesner / Wiesner Die Roten Zwerge 160 4:36:14 160
131(10) 127(20) 126(20) 122(25) 121(20) 125(25) 124(20) 130(10) 199(10) Z

28:42 1:09:47 1:33:55 2:05:21 2:31:16 3:23:08 3:40:54 4:21:52 4:35:24 4:36:14
28:42 41:05 24:08 31:26 25:55 51:52 17:46 40:58 13:32 0:50

20 127 Münzel / Schorisch Ohne 170 5:08:26 -13 157
129(20) 123(20) 117(20) 116(20) 119(25) 124(20) 125(25) 130(10) 199(10) Z

56:48 1:38:14 1:57:46 2:37:11 3:37:12 4:04:44 4:19:01 4:59:39 5:07:58 5:08:26
56:48 41:26 19:32 39:25 1:00:01 27:32 14:17 40:38 8:19 0:28

21 62 Keil / Koppa Pedalterroristen 160 5:03:42 -4 156
130(10) 124(20) 125(25) 121(20) 122(25) 126(20) 127(20) 131(10) 199(10) Z

22:28 1:13:45 1:43:33 2:08:42 2:42:15 3:16:28 3:54:15 4:41:04 5:03:12 5:03:42
22:28 51:17 29:48 25:09 33:33 34:13 37:47 46:49 22:08 0:30

22 48 Schlanstedt / Kunke Orientierungs-Loser 155 4:44:11 155
131(10) 127(20) 126(20) 122(25) 121(20) 120(20) 124(20) 130(10) 199(10) Z

20:35 53:49 1:13:18 1:38:45 2:19:17 3:14:50 3:49:30 4:33:15 4:43:30 4:44:11
20:35 33:14 19:29 25:27 40:32 55:33 34:40 43:45 10:15 0:41

23 117 Lindenlaub / Pressler Ohne 155 4:45:39 155
136(10) 137(20) 129(20) 124(20) 125(25) 126(20) 127(20) 130(10) 199(10) Z

29:12 42:18 1:36:13 2:10:45 2:28:44 2:54:49 3:39:11 4:14:07 4:44:45 4:45:39
29:12 13:06 53:55 34:32 17:59 26:05 44:22 34:56 30:38 0:54

24 59 Schöne / Schöne Dirk + And ré / OL-Team Wehrsdorf 155 4:58:21 155
135(10) 134(10) 133(30) 132(20) 122(25) 126(20) 127(20) 130(10) 199(10) Z

15:19 30:34 1:09:28 1:59:57 3:17:47 3:47:09 4:24:37 4:49:24 4:57:49 4:58:21
15:19 15:15 38:54 50:29 1:17:50 29:22 37:28 24:47 8:25 0:32

24 168 Roßmann / Brüggemann Team Wassersuppe 155 4:58:21 155
131(10) 134(10) 133(30) 132(20) 127(20) 126(20) 125(25) 130(10) 199(10) Z

22:54 40:32 1:20:37 2:16:08 3:18:53 3:37:38 4:06:39 4:48:53 4:57:38 4:58:21
22:54 17:38 40:05 55:31 1:02:45 18:45 29:01 42:14 8:45 0:43

26 160 Kindermann / Witte KIWI-Express 150 4:40:46 150
129(20) 123(20) 117(20) 119(25) 124(20) 125(25) 130(10) 199(10) Z

56:05 1:39:15 2:09:32 2:55:32 3:27:53 3:45:24 4:30:21 4:40:15 4:40:46
56:05 43:10 30:17 46:00 32:21 17:31 44:57 9:54 0:31

27 90 Klinke/ Huster SV Sachsen 90 Werdau 150 4:53:47 150
130(10) 125(25) 124(20) 119(25) 123(20) 117(20) 129(20) 199(10) Z

17:54 57:14 1:08:48 1:36:30 2:35:54 2:58:47 4:09:41 4:53:07 4:53:47
17:54 39:20 11:34 27:42 59:24 22:53 1:10:54 43:26 0:40

28 3 Stappert / Felten Kalziumvitaminkomplex 150 4:56:35 150
130(10) 126(20) 122(25) 121(20) 120(20) 124(20) 125(25) 199(10) Z

20:30 1:00:34 1:37:05 2:00:53 2:40:31 3:22:25 3:52:02 4:55:33 4:56:35
20:30 40:04 36:31 23:48 39:38 41:54 29:37 1:03:31 1:02

29 30 Horst / Horst Placenta Radgeheul 220 5:17:03 -70 150
136(10) 137(20) 129(20) 123(20) 117(20) 116(20) 114(30) 115(25) 119(25) 124(20) 199(10) Z

25:28 37:07 1:06:36 1:47:23 2:08:17 2:45:57 2:59:55 3:24:43 4:17:07 4:41:57 5:16:34 5:17:03
25:28 11:39 29:29 40:47 20:54 37:40 13:58 24:48 52:24 24:50 34:37 0:29

30 171 Quarg / Kumper Adlerauge 145 5:00:14 -1 144
129(20) 124(20) 125(25) 126(20) 127(20) 131(10) 130(10) 135(10) 199(10) Z
1:03:34 1:44:27 2:19:07 2:42:52 3:27:53 4:06:36 4:25:48 4:45:38 4:59:45 5:00:14
1:03:34 40:53 34:40 23:45 45:01 38:43 19:12 19:50 14:07 0:29

31 107 Heinzelmann / Münch RC Wadendorf 140 4:46:02 140
131(10) 127(20) 126(20) 122(25) 121(20) 125(25) 130(10) 199(10) Z

29:48 1:24:44 1:47:10 2:27:54 3:01:28 3:39:37 4:32:03 4:45:24 4:46:02
29:48 54:56 22:26 40:44 33:34 38:09 52:26 13:21 0:38

32 144 Müller / Langhoff Ohne 135 4:42:22 135
136(10) 135(10) 134(10) 131(10) 127(20) 126(20) 125(25) 124(20) 199(10) Z

40:17 1:27:47 1:52:57 2:26:14 2:53:24 3:14:32 3:42:18 3:59:24 4:41:43 4:42:22
40:17 47:30 25:10 33:17 27:10 21:08 27:46 17:06 42:19 0:39

33 56 Kowalsky / Waleczko Freunde des Lago 135 4:48:24 135
136(10) 137(20) 129(20) 124(20) 125(25) 127(20) 130(10) 199(10) Z

50:13 1:04:32 1:49:33 2:34:55 2:57:16 4:03:05 4:37:45 4:47:46 4:48:24
50:13 14:19 45:01 45:22 22:21 1:05:49 34:40 10:01 0:38



13.HARZ-MTBO in Dankerode So 23.10.2005 19:57
SPORTident Ergebnis Seite 3 OEScore2003  © Stephan Krämer 2005 

Pl Stnr Name Verein Pkt Zeit Str Xtra Erg

Herren  (120) 300:00 min  23 P  440 Pkt (Forts.)

34 5 Schürer / Pofahl-Müller Braukteam 135 4:54:35 135
130(10) 126(20) 125(25) 124(20) 129(20) 136(10) 135(10) 134(10) 199(10) Z

17:42 1:24:38 1:57:51 2:15:19 2:54:34 3:33:55 4:14:37 4:35:46 4:53:50 4:54:35
17:42 1:06:56 33:13 17:28 39:15 39:21 40:42 21:09 18:04 0:45

35 169 Gramm / Schrader VfL Wolfsburg 195 5:16:58 -60 135
131(10) 127(20) 126(20) 122(25) 121(20) 120(20) 119(25) 124(20) 125(25) 199(10) Z

24:21 1:18:25 1:56:49 2:20:40 2:43:10 3:20:13 3:47:07 4:12:03 4:29:04 5:16:28 5:16:58
24:21 54:04 38:24 23:51 22:30 37:03 26:54 24:56 17:01 47:24 0:30

36 162 Struckmeyer /Struckmeyer Flying Pizza 135 5:03:32 -4 131
136(10) 137(20) 129(20) 124(20) 125(25) 127(20) 130(10) 199(10) Z

50:26 1:06:24 1:59:34 2:40:06 2:55:49 3:58:35 4:36:13 4:48:55 5:03:32
50:26 15:58 53:10 40:32 15:43 1:02:46 37:38 12:42 14:37

37 41 Richter / Engelke Po-Piraten 130 4:36:16 130
130(10) 127(20) 126(20) 122(25) 121(20) 125(25) 199(10) Z

42:12 1:11:47 1:33:45 2:01:38 2:30:33 3:35:37 4:35:37 4:36:16
42:12 29:35 21:58 27:53 28:55 1:05:04 1:00:00 0:39

38 164 Fischer / Türk Vier Elemente ll 130 4:36:59 130
130(10) 125(25) 124(20) 119(25) 120(20) 121(20) 199(10) Z

15:25 1:14:21 1:32:22 1:58:24 2:49:34 3:31:34 4:36:14 4:36:59
15:25 58:56 18:01 26:02 51:10 42:00 1:04:40 0:45

39 53 Brambach / Richter Velo e.V.4 130 4:44:02 130
129(20) 124(20) 119(25) 120(20) 125(25) 130(10) 199(10) Z
1:11:50 1:48:52 2:12:51 2:48:31 3:39:40 4:30:28 4:43:22 4:44:02
1:11:50 37:02 23:59 35:40 51:09 50:48 12:54 0:40

40 130 Hoffmann / Emich Bombay Babu`s 130 4:59:28 130
131(10) 132(20) 122(25) 121(20) 125(25) 124(20) 199(10) Z

28:52 1:05:59 2:17:48 2:47:57 3:31:27 4:07:02 4:58:52 4:59:28
28:52 37:07 1:11:49 30:09 43:30 35:35 51:50 0:36

41 70 Steinkopf / Fröhlich Kaßberg - Bezwinger 145 5:09:02 -15 130
130(10) 127(20) 126(20) 121(20) 120(20) 124(20) 125(25) 199(10) Z

23:52 54:36 1:12:46 1:42:05 2:41:35 3:30:28 4:16:46 5:08:31 5:09:02
23:52 30:44 18:10 29:19 59:30 48:53 46:18 51:45 0:31

42 68 Nachtnebel / Rebohle Betonwaden 145 5:09:05 -15 130
130(10) 127(20) 126(20) 121(20) 120(20) 124(20) 125(25) 199(10) Z

23:48 53:23 1:12:41 1:41:58 2:41:42 3:30:43 4:16:55 5:08:29 5:09:05
23:48 29:35 19:18 29:17 59:44 49:01 46:12 51:34 0:36

43 93 Boranek / Pucherna Podebradka Bike Adventure 190 5:16:04 -60 130
129(20) 123(20) 117(20) 116(20) 114(30) 115(25) 119(25) 124(20) 199(10) Z

51:11 1:31:28 1:51:45 2:25:45 2:40:32 3:04:48 4:02:23 4:28:44 5:15:34 5:16:04
51:11 40:17 20:17 34:00 14:47 24:16 57:35 26:21 46:50 0:30

44 104 Malordy / Liebal Team Reißaus 125 4:49:11 125
131(10) 127(20) 126(20) 125(25) 124(20) 130(10) 135(10) 199(10) Z

25:24 1:41:24 2:02:33 2:50:41 3:11:07 4:13:48 4:34:37 4:48:38 4:49:11
25:24 1:16:00 21:09 48:08 20:26 1:02:41 20:49 14:01 0:33

45 155 Hohmann / Raeke Bike-Insider.de 125 4:57:54 125
124(20) 125(25) 126(20) 127(20) 130(10) 131(10) 134(10) 199(10) Z
2:13:03 2:35:19 2:57:40 3:32:50 3:59:13 4:15:02 4:38:47 4:57:22 4:57:54
2:13:03 22:16 22:21 35:10 26:23 15:49 23:45 18:35 0:32

46 146 Lützgendorf /Lützgendorf Ohne 125 5:02:47 -3 122
136(10) 129(20) 124(20) 125(25) 126(20) 127(20) 199(10) Z

30:04 1:40:52 2:18:35 2:40:25 3:14:25 4:19:28 5:02:16 5:02:47
30:04 1:10:48 37:43 21:50 34:00 1:05:03 42:48 0:31

47 67 Leibiger / Martin 2.Versuch 135 5:08:34 -13 122
135(10) 134(10) 133(30) 132(20) 122(25) 126(20) 130(10) 199(10) Z

13:55 28:06 2:00:33 2:48:13 3:51:41 4:23:31 4:59:36 5:08:01 5:08:34
13:55 14:11 1:32:27 47:40 1:03:28 31:50 36:05 8:25 0:33

48 14 Gröppler / Sawatzky Klosterbrüder 120 4:41:47 120
135(10) 134(10) 131(10) 133(30) 132(20) 127(20) 130(10) 199(10) Z

16:50 34:26 52:25 1:31:39 2:18:17 3:32:27 4:30:53 4:41:08 4:41:47
16:50 17:36 17:59 39:14 46:38 1:14:10 58:26 10:15 0:39

49 18 Becker / Knörgen 100 plus 120 4:48:46 120
135(10) 134(10) 133(30) 132(20) 131(10) 127(20) 130(10) 199(10) Z

25:55 44:00 1:47:51 2:44:40 3:34:58 4:01:21 4:37:39 4:48:13 4:48:46
25:55 18:05 1:03:51 56:49 50:18 26:23 36:18 10:34 0:33

50 42 Rabe / Reichel wallace + gromit 120 4:49:07 120
131(10) 127(20) 122(25) 126(20) 125(25) 130(10) 199(10) Z

29:38 1:06:45 2:13:38 2:45:39 3:19:59 4:36:01 4:48:27 4:49:07
29:38 37:07 1:06:53 32:01 34:20 1:16:02 12:26 0:40

51 101 Gobrecht / Raschke Wippertalbiker/SG Biesenrode 120 4:51:27 120
136(10) 137(20) 135(10) 134(10) 133(30) 132(20) 131(10) 199(10) Z

33:47 56:04 1:42:59 2:07:09 2:49:55 3:50:31 4:32:37 4:50:46 4:51:27
33:47 22:17 46:55 24:10 42:46 1:00:36 42:06 18:09 0:41

52 159 Wenzel / Kießling MI6 180 5:16:41 -60 120
130(10) 125(25) 124(20) 119(25) 117(20) 116(20) 114(30) 123(20) 199(10) Z

15:26 54:39 1:06:22 1:27:24 2:26:16 2:59:24 3:12:58 4:08:56 5:16:11 5:16:41
15:26 39:13 11:43 21:02 58:52 33:08 13:34 55:58 1:07:15 0:30

53 113 Erber / Erfurt Killererbsen 130 5:08:25 -13 117
130(10) 127(20) 126(20) 122(25) 121(20) 125(25) 199(10) Z

37:41 1:24:40 1:57:26 2:40:22 3:23:29 4:18:13 5:07:48 5:08:25
37:41 46:59 32:46 42:56 43:07 54:44 49:35 0:37

54 22 Kremlacek / Buchmann ESV Schöneweide l 115 4:36:13 115
136(10) 129(20) 123(20) 124(20) 125(25) 130(10) 199(10) Z

41:24 1:22:30 2:23:00 3:16:16 3:33:56 4:22:50 4:35:32 4:36:13
41:24 41:06 1:00:30 53:16 17:40 48:54 12:42 0:41

55 23 Hein / Fibich INK`s Team 115 4:38:43 115
135(10) 134(10) 131(10) 127(20) 126(20) 125(25) 130(10) 199(10) Z

25:32 1:01:36 1:26:39 2:27:28 2:53:25 3:27:31 4:25:03 4:38:06 4:38:43
25:32 36:04 25:03 1:00:49 25:57 34:06 57:32 13:03 0:37

56 75 Köppe / Sander Die Sandmännchen 115 4:47:24 115
135(10) 134(10) 131(10) 127(20) 126(20) 125(25) 130(10) 199(10) Z

29:59 58:41 1:21:31 2:16:11 3:10:53 3:43:18 4:36:36 4:46:54 4:47:24
29:59 28:42 22:50 54:40 54:42 32:25 53:18 10:18 0:30
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57 37 Bockelmann / Futterer Kurz und Flach 115 4:52:48 115
130(10) 127(20) 126(20) 125(25) 124(20) 136(10) 199(10) Z

24:54 1:15:04 1:59:53 2:39:09 3:04:58 4:10:40 4:52:04 4:52:48
24:54 50:10 44:49 39:16 25:49 1:05:42 41:24 0:44

58 118 Jäger / Sando Ohne 115 4:53:25 115
136(10) 137(20) 129(20) 124(20) 125(25) 130(10) 199(10) Z

45:28 1:00:08 2:02:16 2:46:50 3:36:01 4:41:00 4:52:43 4:53:25
45:28 14:40 1:02:08 44:34 49:11 1:04:59 11:43 0:42

59 152 Meyer / Hehn Prostata 3 115 4:59:54 115
135(10) 134(10) 131(10) 127(20) 126(20) 125(25) 130(10) 199(10) Z

50:00 1:20:08 1:48:18 2:48:33 3:09:51 3:51:46 4:46:30 4:59:06 4:59:54
50:00 30:08 28:10 1:00:15 21:18 41:55 54:44 12:36 0:48

60 154 Blumenthal / Kurt SSC Berlin-Grünau 110 4:44:29 110
135(10) 134(10) 133(30) 132(20) 127(20) 130(10) 199(10) Z

21:07 40:17 1:30:54 2:57:07 4:14:30 4:36:08 4:43:56 4:44:29
21:07 19:10 50:37 1:26:13 1:17:23 21:38 7:48 0:33

61 170 Mann / Albert Die Irrfahrer 110 4:47:56 110
130(10) 127(20) 132(20) 133(30) 134(10) 135(10) 199(10) Z

23:07 1:03:39 1:51:00 3:01:03 4:00:41 4:26:12 4:47:24 4:47:56
23:07 40:32 47:21 1:10:03 59:38 25:31 21:12 0:32

62 85 Schmidt / Pfeifer GOF-Lo(c)k 110 4:52:25 110
135(10) 134(10) 133(30) 132(20) 127(20) 130(10) 199(10) Z

17:35 35:11 1:18:18 2:27:13 4:16:41 4:41:46 4:51:53 4:52:25
17:35 17:36 43:07 1:08:55 1:49:28 25:05 10:07 0:32

63 94 Symalla / Pfuetzenreuter Ohne 110 4:53:47 110
130(10) 127(20) 122(25) 121(20) 125(25) 199(10) Z

20:58 46:33 1:50:06 2:24:06 3:15:33 4:53:08 4:53:47
20:58 25:35 1:03:33 34:00 51:27 1:37:35 0:39

64 136 Hackel / Wissing Die windigen Hunde 110 4:54:19 110
130(10) 125(25) 124(20) 119(25) 129(20) 199(10) Z

24:57 1:19:13 1:45:26 2:19:45 3:54:47 4:53:30 4:54:19
24:57 54:16 26:13 34:19 1:35:02 58:43 0:49

65 61 Witthaut / Vogt Die Ninive-Biker 105 4:36:38 105
129(20) 124(20) 125(25) 121(20) 130(10) 199(10) Z

59:56 1:34:28 1:51:20 3:17:27 4:23:54 4:35:17 4:36:38
59:56 34:32 16:52 1:26:07 1:06:27 11:23 1:21

66 10 Kuhnt / Linse Ohne 105 4:57:59 105
130(10) 127(20) 126(20) 122(25) 121(20) 199(10) Z

33:28 1:02:46 1:32:34 2:05:56 3:49:19 4:57:08 4:57:59
33:28 29:18 29:48 33:22 1:43:23 1:07:49 0:51

67 106 Reichert / George Team Löwenzahn 100 4:19:35 100
136(10) 137(20) 135(10) 134(10) 131(10) 127(20) 130(10) 199(10) Z

31:15 44:16 1:27:57 2:11:00 2:37:13 3:19:24 4:03:03 4:18:22 4:19:35
31:15 13:01 43:41 43:03 26:13 42:11 43:39 15:19 1:13

68 145 Wietecki / Gelbke Zwewwellewwerworschtbiker 100 4:29:05 100
135(10) 134(10) 133(30) 132(20) 131(10) 130(10) 199(10) Z

28:07 51:12 1:38:24 2:41:08 3:48:00 4:18:19 4:28:23 4:29:05
28:07 23:05 47:12 1:02:44 1:06:52 30:19 10:04 0:42

69 100 Brachmann / Bundschuh Ohne 100 4:33:48 100
134(10) 131(10) 132(20) 127(20) 126(20) 130(10) 199(10) Z

29:10 49:12 1:15:43 3:01:18 3:23:55 4:20:34 4:33:05 4:33:48
29:10 20:02 26:31 1:45:35 22:37 56:39 12:31 0:43

70 172 Bauer / Petrasch Radon -Racer 100 4:47:17 100
136(10) 137(20) 129(20) 124(20) 130(10) 131(10) 199(10) Z

37:34 58:59 1:43:23 2:34:51 3:53:50 4:11:06 4:46:32 4:47:17
37:34 21:25 44:24 51:28 1:18:59 17:16 35:26 0:45

71 21 Fischer / Jäschke SUS SCROFA 100 5:02:06 -3 97
136(10) 137(20) 129(20) 130(10) 131(10) 134(10) 135(10) 199(10) Z
1:01:49 1:21:00 2:06:20 3:19:53 3:49:17 4:14:01 4:41:06 5:00:57 5:02:06
1:01:49 19:11 45:20 1:13:33 29:24 24:44 27:05 19:51 1:09

72 114 Bader / Kretzschmar OLV Weimar / OLF Mainz 105 5:06:55 -9 96
135(10) 134(10) 132(20) 122(25) 121(20) 130(10) 199(10) Z

18:22 38:27 1:24:40 3:00:54 3:34:53 4:52:56 5:06:22 5:06:55
18:22 20:05 46:13 1:36:14 33:59 1:18:03 13:26 0:33

73 167 Jabin / Baer Zoombie Surfer 95 4:03:41 95
131(10) 127(20) 126(20) 125(25) 130(10) 199(10) Z

25:47 1:16:09 1:37:45 2:37:17 3:46:22 4:03:07 4:03:41
25:47 50:22 21:36 59:32 1:09:05 16:45 0:34

74 54 Krüger / Krüger Schönebecker SV 1861 115 5:10:09 -20 95
130(10) 124(20) 125(25) 126(20) 127(20) 131(10) 199(10) Z

36:45 1:45:15 2:28:26 3:04:25 3:59:21 4:38:35 5:09:26 5:10:09
36:45 1:08:30 43:11 35:59 54:56 39:14 30:51 0:43

75 15 Ebenreth / Röver Speiche e.V. Hofteam 115 5:10:25 -20 95
131(10) 127(20) 126(20) 125(25) 124(20) 130(10) 199(10) Z

30:11 1:25:39 2:46:59 3:19:45 3:56:06 4:56:19 5:09:22 5:10:25
30:11 55:28 1:21:20 32:46 36:21 1:00:13 13:03 1:03

76 111 May / Struck Bike Department Ost 145 5:15:25 -50 95
130(10) 125(25) 124(20) 120(20) 121(20) 126(20) 127(20) 199(10) Z

15:26 1:00:20 1:15:41 1:46:46 2:28:57 3:36:29 4:42:56 5:14:50 5:15:25
15:26 44:54 15:21 31:05 42:11 1:07:32 1:06:27 31:54 0:35

77 95 Solle / Spingies Snailhunter 90 4:33:39 90
135(10) 136(10) 137(20) 129(20) 130(10) 131(10) 199(10) Z

32:29 1:30:15 1:47:21 2:39:55 3:44:49 4:06:20 4:32:54 4:33:39
32:29 57:46 17:06 52:34 1:04:54 21:31 26:34 0:45

78 151 Wernicke / Wernicke Ohne 90 4:39:39 90
130(10) 131(10) 132(20) 127(20) 126(20) 199(10) Z

19:04 31:44 55:38 2:41:55 3:03:58 4:38:42 4:39:39
19:04 12:40 23:54 1:46:17 22:03 1:34:44 0:57

79 157 Raschke / Julius Die Geheimratsecken 90 4:47:50 90
130(10) 125(25) 124(20) 119(25) 199(10) Z

28:04 1:15:56 1:40:38 2:32:25 4:47:11 4:47:50
28:04 47:52 24:42 51:47 2:14:46 0:39
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80 72 Kahlert / Dornfeld Verdünner DD504 90 4:57:30 90
135(10) 134(10) 133(30) 132(20) 131(10) 199(10) Z

25:58 55:53 2:21:30 3:27:53 4:32:49 4:56:50 4:57:30
25:58 29:55 1:25:37 1:06:23 1:04:56 24:01 0:40

81 49 Eiselt / Becker Ohne 90 4:59:28 90
135(10) 134(10) 131(10) 127(20) 126(20) 130(10) 199(10) Z

31:09 56:33 1:17:34 2:18:53 3:23:15 4:44:37 4:58:56 4:59:28
31:09 25:24 21:01 1:01:19 1:04:22 1:21:22 14:19 0:32

82 173 Voigt / Hörenz Kette Rechts ! 100 5:07:38 -11 89
130(10) 131(10) 132(20) 133(30) 134(10) 135(10) 199(10) Z

27:22 42:15 1:14:46 2:58:51 4:22:27 4:45:16 5:07:08 5:07:38
27:22 14:53 32:31 1:44:05 1:23:36 22:49 21:52 0:30

83 92 Heydecke / Leischer Ohne 90 5:01:31 -2 88
136(10) 137(20) 135(10) 134(10) 131(10) 127(20) 199(10) Z

36:53 48:39 1:43:09 2:26:23 2:50:19 4:11:56 5:00:44 5:01:31
36:53 11:46 54:30 43:14 23:56 1:21:37 48:48 0:47

84 147 Pläging / Schneider Ohne 85 4:44:54 85
136(10) 129(20) 124(20) 125(25) 199(10) Z

37:16 2:32:34 3:22:48 3:42:07 4:44:11 4:44:54
37:16 1:55:18 50:14 19:19 1:02:04 0:43

85 11 Egner / Steinecker Pustöckchen 125 5:14:01 -40 85
136(10) 129(20) 123(20) 117(20) 119(25) 124(20) 199(10) Z
1:02:26 1:40:25 2:28:21 3:05:52 3:59:22 4:24:28 5:13:32 5:14:01
1:02:26 37:59 47:56 37:31 53:30 25:06 49:04 0:29

86 32 Jacob / Thumser Is Mir Worscht 80 4:23:10 80
135(10) 134(10) 133(30) 131(10) 130(10) 199(10) Z

34:03 1:03:37 2:15:24 3:45:59 4:10:23 4:22:32 4:23:10
34:03 29:34 1:11:47 1:30:35 24:24 12:09 0:38

87 132 Meister / Teichmann Team Swanson 80 4:24:25 80
135(10) 133(30) 132(20) 130(10) 199(10) Z

35:15 1:38:52 3:05:01 4:12:52 4:23:51 4:24:25
35:15 1:03:37 1:26:09 1:07:51 10:59 0:34

88 143 Heise / Schäfer Calix Team 80 4:39:33 80
130(10) 131(10) 132(20) 127(20) 135(10) 199(10) Z

25:14 38:05 1:28:09 3:14:41 4:20:58 4:38:38 4:39:33
25:14 12:51 50:04 1:46:32 1:06:17 17:40 0:55

89 140 Kaaf / Retberg C u M 80 4:42:00 80
135(10) 134(10) 131(10) 127(20) 130(10) 136(10) 199(10) Z

29:39 1:21:29 1:40:54 2:47:35 3:21:19 4:10:10 4:41:28 4:42:00
29:39 51:50 19:25 1:06:41 33:44 48:51 31:18 0:32

90 66 Krüger / Hünniger Crew Capra Ibex 80 4:56:19 80
136(10) 129(20) 123(20) 124(20) 199(10) Z

48:21 1:48:15 2:56:55 3:59:43 4:55:46 4:56:19
48:21 59:54 1:08:40 1:02:48 56:03 0:33

91 33 Teitge / Hecht Ohne 75 4:49:05 75
130(10) 121(20) 122(25) 131(10) 199(10) Z

23:19 1:16:20 2:09:34 4:24:01 4:48:01 4:49:05
23:19 53:01 53:14 2:14:27 24:00 1:04

92 44 Quendt / Guthmann Ohne 135 5:16:47 -60 75
129(20) 123(20) 117(20) 116(20) 119(25) 124(20) 199(10) Z

51:10 1:35:54 2:11:22 2:49:31 3:51:32 4:35:15 5:16:19 5:16:47
51:10 44:44 35:28 38:09 1:02:01 43:43 41:04 0:28

93 103 Göhring / Schöppl Göhring / Schöppl 145 5:17:46 -70 75
130(10) 127(20) 126(20) 122(25) 121(20) 120(20) 124(20) 199(10) Z

20:32 45:40 1:09:20 1:38:07 2:04:28 3:07:45 4:27:38 5:17:11 5:17:46
20:32 25:08 23:40 28:47 26:21 1:03:17 1:19:53 49:33 0:35

94 71 Deckert / Deckert DeDe 70 4:03:58 70
135(10) 133(30) 131(10) 130(10) 199(10) Z

25:48 1:43:36 3:12:10 3:43:07 4:03:09 4:03:58
25:48 1:17:48 1:28:34 30:57 20:02 0:49

95 84 v.Reitzenstein /Weichelt Grillette 2005 70 4:33:53 70
134(10) 131(10) 127(20) 130(10) 136(10) 199(10) Z

34:40 1:01:54 1:48:22 2:54:22 4:00:11 4:32:55 4:33:53
34:40 27:14 46:28 1:06:00 1:05:49 32:44 0:58

96 63 Riedeberger² / Hampe² 4 x Bunge 70 4:35:19 70
135(10) 134(10) 131(10) 127(20) 130(10) 199(10) Z

34:12 1:43:24 2:19:42 3:34:14 4:17:51 4:34:32 4:35:19
34:12 1:09:12 36:18 1:14:32 43:37 16:41 0:47

97 149 Schulz / Patzer Cuba Liberos 60 4:35:58 60
130(10) 126(20) 127(20) 199(10) Z

27:34 2:34:34 3:14:55 4:35:20 4:35:58
27:34 2:07:00 40:21 1:20:25 0:38

98 6 Müller / Schara Speiche e.V. Team ll 105 5:15:08 -50 55
131(10) 127(20) 126(20) 125(25) 124(20) 199(10) Z

30:07 1:24:47 2:46:51 3:19:19 4:08:17 5:14:30 5:15:08
30:07 54:40 1:22:04 32:28 48:58 1:06:13 0:38

99 55 Hahnl / Kreßer Team HelMar 40 4:15:53 40
135(10) 134(10) 131(10) 199(10) Z

18:54 51:46 1:11:26 4:14:41 4:15:53
18:54 32:52 19:40 3:03:15 1:12

100 9 Müller / Bauermann Ohne 60 5:10:25 -20 40
131(10) 127(20) 126(20) 199(10) Z
1:15:24 2:13:20 3:36:20 5:09:44 5:10:25
1:15:24 57:56 1:23:00 1:33:24 0:41

101 115 Reuther/ Talke Bike + Beer 145 5:20:47 -105 40
135(10) 134(10) 131(10) 132(20) 122(25) 121(20) 126(20) 127(20) 199(10) Z

21:28 39:20 58:12 1:24:53 2:39:47 3:23:34 3:59:01 4:44:34 5:20:16 5:20:47
21:28 17:52 18:52 26:41 1:14:54 43:47 35:27 45:33 35:42 0:31

102 17 Tasche / Kölpin Die Jungsenioren 115 5:18:41 -80 35
129(20) 123(20) 117(20) 119(25) 124(20) 199(10) Z

55:17 1:57:55 2:20:33 3:28:12 4:13:16 5:18:03 5:18:41
55:17 1:02:38 22:38 1:07:39 45:04 1:04:47 0:38
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103 39 Berg / Peschel Grenzstein 105 5:22:48 -135 0
130(10) 127(20) 126(20) 121(20) 122(25) 199(10) Z

30:54 1:03:21 1:35:29 2:23:15 2:53:09 5:21:56 5:22:48
30:54 32:27 32:08 47:46 29:54 2:28:47 0:52

104 50 Becker / Wenk Velo e.V. 3 135 5:23:26 -150 0
130(10) 125(25) 124(20) 119(25) 115(25) 121(20) 199(10) Z

19:47 1:08:48 1:25:42 2:02:32 3:05:16 4:17:24 5:22:42 5:23:26
19:47 49:01 16:54 36:50 1:02:44 1:12:08 1:05:18 0:44

105 163 Gratias / Radde Ave Alpencrosser Team 80 5:24:13 -165 0
135(10) 134(10) 133(30) 132(20) 199(10) Z

30:06 1:07:46 2:38:13 4:00:53 5:23:09 5:24:13
30:06 37:40 1:30:27 1:22:40 1:22:16 1:04

106 73 Beier / Butter Duo Westerhausen 85 5:26:09 -205 0
135(10) 134(10) 131(10) 132(20) 122(25) 199(10) Z

26:32 58:04 1:20:55 1:56:34 3:34:27 5:25:26 5:26:09
26:32 31:32 22:51 35:39 1:37:53 1:50:59 0:43

107 16 Sperling / Döhrer "Top Ten" 145 5:26:40 -205 0
129(20) 123(20) 117(20) 116(20) 114(30) 115(25) 199(10) Z

49:54 1:40:39 2:01:56 2:39:03 2:57:07 3:21:19 5:26:04 5:26:40
49:54 50:45 21:17 37:07 18:04 24:12 2:04:45 0:36

108 87 Heimke / Lauenroth VSG Saaletal Wettin I 35 5:31:46 -35 0
122(25) 199(10) Z
2:49:17 5:30:54 5:31:46
2:49:17 2:41:37 0:52

109 76 Mach / Stejcek Podebradka Bike Adventure 220 5:32:36 -220 0
136(10) 137(20) 129(20) 123(20) 117(20) 116(20) 114(30) 115(25) 119(25) 124(20) 199(10) Z

30:23 39:57 1:07:55 1:43:40 2:03:05 2:45:30 3:01:07 3:30:41 4:25:27 4:54:23 5:32:01 5:32:36
30:23 9:34 27:58 35:45 19:25 42:25 15:37 29:34 54:46 28:56 37:38 0:35

110 119 Blume / Temper German Wheeler 150 5:33:40 -150 0
130(10) 127(20) 126(20) 125(25) 124(20) 119(25) 129(20) 199(10) Z

28:26 58:52 1:22:33 1:55:57 2:17:45 2:58:07 4:32:18 5:32:53 5:33:40
28:26 30:26 23:41 33:24 21:48 40:22 1:34:11 1:00:35 0:47

111 99 Wuttig / Grundmann Elbevirus 205 5:35:16 -205 0
130(10) 131(10) 127(20) 126(20) 125(25) 124(20) 119(25) 115(25) 116(20) 117(20) 199(10) Z

17:46 29:28 51:34 1:08:10 1:33:01 1:45:12 2:15:18 3:09:30 3:37:57 4:08:42 5:34:43 5:35:16
17:46 11:42 22:06 16:36 24:51 12:11 30:06 54:12 28:27 30:45 1:26:01 0:33

112 129 Palm / Gerhard Die Saftländer 105 5:40:11 -105 0
130(10) 135(10) 136(10) 129(20) 124(20) 125(25) 199(10) Z

21:53 1:03:18 2:01:48 3:24:09 4:00:04 4:42:49 5:39:28 5:40:11
21:53 41:25 58:30 1:22:21 35:55 42:45 56:39 0:43

113 24 Hildebrand / Röthling BIOX ULTRA 90 5:40:12 -90 0
129(20) 123(20) 117(20) 116(20) 199(10) Z

58:56 2:01:59 2:35:51 3:11:55 5:39:39 5:40:12
58:56 1:03:03 33:52 36:04 2:27:44 0:33

114 142 Petrasch / Gothe Kurbelschweine 170 5:43:53 -170 0
136(10) 137(20) 129(20) 124(20) 125(25) 119(25) 120(20) 121(20) 199(10) Z

32:29 49:24 1:56:36 2:21:42 2:39:04 3:14:19 3:42:08 4:21:47 5:43:06 5:43:53
32:29 16:55 1:07:12 25:06 17:22 35:15 27:49 39:39 1:21:19 0:47

115 137 Möser / Möser Möserei 255 5:52:31 -255 0
130(10) 131(10) 127(20) 126(20) 125(25) 124(20) 119(25) 115(25) 114(30) 116(20) 117(20) 123(20) 199(10) Z

13:52 24:35 46:29 1:02:49 1:25:44 1:37:17 2:00:09 2:53:03 3:24:55 3:42:34 4:15:42 4:35:39 5:51:49 5:52:31
13:52 10:43 21:54 16:20 22:55 11:33 22:52 52:54 31:52 17:39 33:08 19:57 1:16:10 0:42

116 128 Böhlmann / Zschäkel Alex Berlin 170 5:58:02 -170 0
130(10) 129(20) 123(20) 117(20) 116(20) 115(25) 119(25) 124(20) 199(10) Z

17:01 1:04:44 1:48:29 2:16:31 2:59:32 3:22:28 4:29:34 5:04:33 5:57:14 5:58:02
17:01 47:43 43:45 28:02 43:01 22:56 1:07:06 34:59 52:41 0:48

117 57 Werner / Teske Die Lichtgestalten 95 6:10:16 -95 0
124(20) 123(20) 117(20) 119(25) 199(10) Z
1:29:29 2:29:06 2:55:45 4:05:51 6:09:20 6:10:16
1:29:29 59:37 26:39 1:10:06 2:03:29 0:56

118 45 Ehms / Ehms Ohne 110 6:15:36 -110 0
129(20) 123(20) 117(20) 116(20) 114(30) Z

53:18 1:40:47 2:06:58 2:48:11 3:06:48 6:15:36
53:18 47:29 26:11 41:13 18:37 3:08:48

7 Klopffleisch/Klopffleisc Beaver-Brothers 0 7:10:00 Disqu
Z

7:10:00
7:10:00

121 Knörgen / Heuert Team Schongang 0 6:25:00 Disqu
Z

6:25:00
6:25:00

Senioren  (8) 300:00 min  23 P  440 Pkt
1 150 Krusch / Hohm Berg und Tal 210 4:40:45 210

135(10) 136(10) 137(20) 129(20) 124(20) 125(25) 121(20) 122(25) 126(20) 127(20) 130(10) 199(10) Z
13:41 46:52 59:43 1:33:03 2:02:47 2:18:29 2:39:59 3:06:38 3:34:10 4:03:22 4:29:16 4:40:00 4:40:45
13:41 33:11 12:51 33:20 29:44 15:42 21:30 26:39 27:32 29:12 25:54 10:44 0:45

2 161 Conrad / Hampe SV Wiss. Quedlinburg 175 5:04:59 -5 170
136(10) 137(20) 129(20) 124(20) 125(25) 121(20) 126(20) 127(20) 130(10) 199(10) Z

36:28 52:58 1:32:41 2:14:39 2:34:12 2:59:08 3:40:21 4:14:19 4:50:20 5:04:18 5:04:59
36:28 16:30 39:43 41:58 19:33 24:56 41:13 33:58 36:01 13:58 0:41

3 69 Hagner / May Reste sind das Beste 145 4:53:18 145
130(10) 131(10) 127(20) 126(20) 125(25) 124(20) 129(20) 136(10) 199(10) Z

22:38 49:45 1:39:54 2:01:50 2:34:31 2:54:48 3:46:58 4:30:02 4:52:23 4:53:18
22:38 27:07 50:09 21:56 32:41 20:17 52:10 43:04 22:21 0:55

4 141 Borrmann / Borrmann Team Reißaus 135 4:46:21 135
135(10) 134(10) 131(10) 127(20) 126(20) 125(25) 124(20) 130(10) 199(10) Z

17:14 41:27 1:07:21 1:54:15 2:26:30 3:14:16 3:41:19 4:35:42 4:45:36 4:46:21
17:14 24:13 25:54 46:54 32:15 47:46 27:03 54:23 9:54 0:45
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Pl Stnr Name Verein Pkt Zeit Str Xtra Erg

Senioren  (8) 300:00 min  23 P  440 Pkt (Forts.)

5 88 Berk / Deparade VSG Saaletal Wettin II 105 5:09:22 -15 90
135(10) 134(10) 131(10) 127(20) 126(20) 125(25) 199(10) Z

24:07 58:57 1:35:42 3:13:26 3:32:50 4:05:31 5:08:35 5:09:22
24:07 34:50 36:45 1:37:44 19:24 32:41 1:03:04 0:47

6 40 Ide / Beck VSG Saaletal Wettin 70 4:46:31 70
135(10) 134(10) 131(10) 127(20) 130(10) 199(10) Z

40:57 1:26:04 1:52:27 3:44:49 4:28:47 4:45:30 4:46:31
40:57 45:07 26:23 1:52:22 43:58 16:43 1:01

7 8 Raymund / Raymund Alte Hasen / SV Wiss. QLB 60 4:46:38 60
135(10) 134(10) 131(10) 127(20) 199(10) Z

34:25 2:10:49 2:39:03 3:38:51 4:45:49 4:46:38
34:25 1:36:24 28:14 59:48 1:06:58 0:49

8 98 Much / Chmiel Ohne 130 5:17:51 -70 60
131(10) 127(20) 126(20) 125(25) 124(20) 119(25) 199(10) Z

35:35 1:41:20 2:02:37 2:34:36 2:53:45 3:26:30 5:17:13 5:17:51
35:35 1:05:45 21:17 31:59 19:09 32:45 1:50:43 0:38

Mixed  (26) 300:00 min  23 P  440 Pkt
1 97 Heinrich / Wolfram InTeam 210 4:46:51 210

130(10) 131(10) 127(20) 126(20) 122(25) 121(20) 125(25) 124(20) 129(20) 137(20) 136(10) 199(10) Z
17:53 30:52 57:29 1:18:05 1:41:29 2:05:13 2:42:41 2:57:42 3:42:43 4:16:31 4:27:36 4:46:14 4:46:51
17:53 12:59 26:37 20:36 23:24 23:44 37:28 15:01 45:01 33:48 11:05 18:38 0:37

2 83 Kohlschmidt / Bornhak Specialized / Robotron 200 4:53:35 200
130(10) 129(20) 124(20) 125(25) 126(20) 121(20) 122(25) 127(20) 131(10) 134(10) 135(10) 199(10) Z

12:55 57:37 1:19:50 1:32:12 1:51:09 2:10:09 2:30:49 3:29:16 4:06:49 4:23:56 4:39:08 4:53:06 4:53:35
12:55 44:42 22:13 12:22 18:57 19:00 20:40 58:27 37:33 17:07 15:12 13:58 0:29

3 1 Peters / Winter Speichenbruch u. Kettenriß 175 4:46:37 175
130(10) 126(20) 122(25) 121(20) 120(20) 119(25) 124(20) 125(25) 199(10) Z

17:26 55:13 1:19:05 1:41:03 2:23:59 2:55:24 3:29:47 3:47:30 4:46:00 4:46:37
17:26 37:47 23:52 21:58 42:56 31:25 34:23 17:43 58:30 0:37

4 166 Göde / Göde Die Genussbiker 175 4:48:27 175
124(20) 119(25) 125(25) 121(20) 122(25) 126(20) 127(20) 130(10) 199(10) Z
1:05:03 1:35:21 2:12:15 2:37:26 3:03:41 3:32:55 4:09:44 4:35:40 4:47:47 4:48:27
1:05:03 30:18 36:54 25:11 26:15 29:14 36:49 25:56 12:07 0:40

5 52 Zapp / Usbeck Velo e.V.2 Harz 4 155 5:01:33 -2 153
129(20) 123(20) 124(20) 125(25) 126(20) 127(20) 130(10) 131(10) 199(10) Z
1:02:01 1:56:55 2:42:26 2:58:53 3:20:53 3:58:06 4:26:16 4:40:24 5:01:03 5:01:33
1:02:01 54:54 45:31 16:27 22:00 37:13 28:10 14:08 20:39 0:30

6 120 Pfuhl / Neumann Fjordgeniesser 150 4:59:55 150
129(20) 123(20) 117(20) 119(25) 124(20) 125(25) 130(10) 199(10) Z
1:06:02 1:57:24 2:21:23 3:21:59 3:52:26 4:09:06 4:51:02 4:59:27 4:59:55
1:06:02 51:22 23:59 1:00:36 30:27 16:40 41:56 8:25 0:28

7 74 Seifert / Zedler Bergflitzer 155 5:05:23 -7 148
130(10) 125(25) 124(20) 119(25) 120(20) 121(20) 122(25) 199(10) Z

16:11 59:32 1:20:49 1:53:21 2:24:27 2:57:00 3:31:26 5:04:48 5:05:23
16:11 43:21 21:17 32:32 31:06 32:33 34:26 1:33:22 0:35

8 123 Beyer / Hoffmann USV Halle 145 4:51:25 145
135(10) 134(10) 131(10) 127(20) 126(20) 125(25) 124(20) 129(20) 199(10) Z

12:46 56:10 1:21:48 1:58:58 2:24:45 2:50:26 3:11:00 4:04:30 4:50:47 4:51:25
12:46 43:24 25:38 37:10 25:47 25:41 20:34 53:30 46:17 0:38

9 47 Wunderlich / Wunderlich Helmut + Lore 155 5:08:48 -13 142
136(10) 137(20) 129(20) 124(20) 125(25) 126(20) 127(20) 130(10) 199(10) Z

33:33 49:19 1:49:42 2:37:16 2:59:51 3:23:01 4:05:44 4:54:03 5:08:10 5:08:48
33:33 15:46 1:00:23 47:34 22:35 23:10 42:43 48:19 14:07 0:38

10 153 Weinhold / Klein Hauff  Henkler 135 5:01:33 -2 133
136(10) 129(20) 124(20) 125(25) 126(20) 127(20) 130(10) 199(10) Z

45:44 1:43:58 2:39:38 2:59:12 3:33:04 4:14:33 4:49:20 5:00:50 5:01:33
45:44 58:14 55:40 19:34 33:52 41:29 34:47 11:30 0:43

11 43 Stöckel / Stöckel Ohne 125 4:43:02 125
130(10) 126(20) 121(20) 120(20) 124(20) 125(25) 199(10) Z

23:02 1:09:01 1:46:27 2:30:22 3:08:05 3:31:14 4:42:20 4:43:02
23:02 45:59 37:26 43:55 37:43 23:09 1:11:06 0:42

12 60 Thomas / Fremder Fremder Thomas / OL-Team Wehrsdorf 120 4:33:08 120
134(10) 133(30) 132(20) 131(10) 127(20) 130(10) 135(10) 199(10) Z

28:38 1:14:00 2:02:40 2:53:07 3:23:01 3:53:52 4:16:16 4:32:34 4:33:08
28:38 45:22 48:40 50:27 29:54 30:51 22:24 16:18 0:34

13 165 Guzniczak / Höfer M³-m 115 4:39:02 115
130(10) 131(10) 127(20) 122(25) 121(20) 126(20) 199(10) Z

19:00 32:17 59:37 1:47:58 2:16:12 2:47:45 4:38:22 4:39:02
19:00 13:17 27:20 48:21 28:14 31:33 1:50:37 0:40

14 131 Arendt / Arendt Team Deadmoon 110 4:47:05 110
135(10) 134(10) 133(30) 132(20) 127(20) 130(10) 199(10) Z

15:53 33:18 1:49:29 3:08:50 4:08:00 4:34:51 4:46:32 4:47:05
15:53 17:25 1:16:11 1:19:21 59:10 26:51 11:41 0:33

15 2 Dürrmann / Mixdorf Ohne 105 4:21:26 105
130(10) 125(25) 124(20) 120(20) 121(20) 199(10) Z

17:36 1:11:37 1:40:59 2:23:51 3:10:17 4:19:20 4:21:26
17:36 54:01 29:22 42:52 46:26 1:09:03 2:06

16 122 Luther / Recker Das Paar 105 5:02:14 -3 102
135(10) 134(10) 131(10) 127(20) 125(25) 124(20) 199(10) Z

23:23 49:56 1:12:42 1:50:42 2:49:54 4:06:40 5:01:37 5:02:14
23:23 26:33 22:46 38:00 59:12 1:16:46 54:57 0:37

17 108 Derksen / Kern Hoyschrecken 100 4:18:21 100
130(10) 127(20) 131(10) 134(10) 135(10) 137(20) 136(10) 199(10) Z

16:16 41:19 1:17:00 1:44:29 2:25:35 3:32:20 3:48:43 4:17:37 4:18:21
16:16 25:03 35:41 27:29 41:06 1:06:45 16:23 28:54 0:44

18 139 Talke / Schulte Pro Vital 80 4:21:56 80
135(10) 134(10) 133(30) 131(10) 130(10) 199(10) Z

26:22 50:47 2:17:30 3:41:24 4:07:25 4:21:03 4:21:56
26:22 24:25 1:26:43 1:23:54 26:01 13:38 0:53
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Mixed  (26) 300:00 min  23 P  440 Pkt (Forts.)

19 102 Bode / Schubert tanzende Herbstblätter 80 4:47:33 80
130(10) 131(10) 127(20) 134(10) 135(10) 136(10) 199(10) Z

25:17 40:56 2:03:35 3:04:27 3:27:41 4:25:25 4:46:56 4:47:33
25:17 15:39 1:22:39 1:00:52 23:14 57:44 21:31 0:37

20 110 Schmidt / Subklew Harz bike-WR 95 5:09:20 -15 80
130(10) 131(10) 127(20) 126(20) 125(25) 199(10) Z
1:20:19 1:45:44 3:03:54 3:39:57 4:17:55 5:08:32 5:09:20
1:20:19 25:25 1:18:10 36:03 37:58 50:37 0:48

21 174 Mehlgarten / Stadler Froschteam 70 4:15:14 70
135(10) 134(10) 131(10) 127(20) 130(10) 199(10) Z

47:58 1:28:16 2:01:08 3:02:01 3:57:49 4:14:31 4:15:14
47:58 40:18 32:52 1:00:53 55:48 16:42 0:43

22 46 Guthmann / Guthmann² Ohne 60 4:13:49 60
135(10) 134(10) 131(10) 130(10) 136(10) 199(10) Z

33:59 1:12:25 2:10:58 2:46:28 3:42:04 4:12:32 4:13:49
33:59 38:26 58:33 35:30 55:36 30:28 1:17

23 105 Breitwieser /Breitwieser SV Wiss. Quedlinburg 175 5:21:01 -120 55
130(10) 129(20) 119(25) 124(20) 125(25) 121(20) 122(25) 126(20) 199(10) Z

21:24 1:18:39 2:11:37 2:44:44 3:02:22 3:24:45 3:47:18 4:19:08 5:20:25 5:21:01
21:24 57:15 52:58 33:07 17:38 22:23 22:33 31:50 1:01:17 0:36

24 13 Heigl / Rath Team blue-print 30 4:59:29 30
135(10) 131(10) 199(10) Z

30:43 2:02:34 4:58:15 4:59:29
30:43 1:31:51 2:55:41 1:14

25 29 Köhler / Franke Golmer Roller 85 5:22:49 -135 0
136(10) 129(20) 119(25) 124(20) 199(10) Z

35:21 1:53:00 3:36:07 4:14:04 5:22:05 5:22:49
35:21 1:17:39 1:43:07 37:57 1:08:01 0:44

26 91 Dinter / Althaber Die Kocmonauten 95 6:02:27 -95 0
129(20) 123(20) 117(20) 115(25) 199(10) Z
1:01:19 1:50:45 2:14:49 3:37:44 6:01:46 6:02:27
1:01:19 49:26 24:04 1:22:55 2:24:02 0:41


